CH \$90.00 53032

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Snyder Trading, LLC		11/03/2017	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA
AgriSelect, LLC		11/03/2017	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA
Prime Source LLC		11/03/2017	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA
Excelsior Equity, LLC		11/03/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.		
Street Address:	300 Galleria Parkway, Suite 800		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30339		
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5303231	CROSSCUT SELECT
Registration Number:	5219972	DUOMELT
Registration Number:	4979514	X MELT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 404-420-5527

 Email:
 rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal - PHR&D

Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bobbi Accord Noland

TRADEMARK REEL: 006195 FRAME: 0949

900427374

/ban/				
11/03/2017				
Total Attachments: 5				
source=Trademark Agreement#page1.tif				
source=Trademark Agreement#page2.tif				
source=Trademark Agreement#page3.tif				
source=Trademark Agreement#page4.tif				
source=Trademark Agreement#page5.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006195 FRAME: 0950

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated November 3, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), by and among SNYDER TRADING, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, doing business as Select Source ("Select Source"), AGRISELECT, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("AgriSelect"), PRIME SOURCE LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("Prime Source"), and EXCELSIOR EQUITY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Excelsior"; and collectively with Select Source, AgriSelect and Prime Source, "Grantors" and each individually, a "Grantor"), certain affiliates of Grantors party thereto from time to time and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (together with its successors and assigns, "Lender"), Grantors have granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademark registrations and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to Lender. Capitalized terms used herein, unless otherwise defined, shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Loan Agreement.

If, before Full Payment of all of the Obligations, any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, or become entitled to the benefit of any trademark application or trademark or any renewal of any trademark, such Grantor shall give to Lender prompt notice thereof in writing. Each Grantor irrevocably authorizes and empowers Lender to modify this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks by amending **Schedule I** to include any future trademarks and trademark applications under this paragraph.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on the following pages]

5145035_3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006195 FRAME: 0951

Grantors and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademark registrations and trademark applications may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement.

Very truly yours,

GRANTORS:

SNYDER TRADING, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company

By: Excelsior Equity, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its manager

By: Joseph Exum Lewis
Title: Chief Executive Officer

AGRISELECT, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company

By: Excelsior Equity, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its manager

By: Joseph Exum Lewis
Title: Chief Executive Officer

PRIME SOURCE LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company

By: Excelsior Equity, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its manager

By: _______ here then Name: Jeseph Exum Lewis
Title: Thief Executive Officer

[Signatures continue on the following pages]

EXCELSIOR EQUITY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: A E Lawis
Name: Joseph Exum Lewis
Title: Thief Executive Officer

[Signatures continue on the following page]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

LENDER:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: Sherry Lail
Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule 1

Trademarks

Owner	<u>Trademark</u>	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
Snyder Trading, LLC	CROSSCUT SELECT	United States	5303231	October 3, 2017
Snyder Trading, LLC	DUOMELT	United States	5219972	June 6, 2017
Snyder Trading, LLC	X MELT	United States	4979514	June 14, 2016

Trademark Applications

None.

RECORDED: 11/03/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006195 FRAME: 0955